
Arlington Baptist (0-1) -vs- Tex. Permian Basin (1-2,0-0 Lone Star)
11/11/19 at UTPB Gym Complex (The Falcon Dome), Odessa, TX

 
 

 
 
Arlington Baptist 54

Tex. Permian Basin 97

Date: 11/11/19
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 227
Site: UTPB Gym Complex (The Falcon Dome), Odessa, TX

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Arlington Baptist 18 10 4 22 54
Tex. Permian Basin 27 31 19 20 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Farmer,Rebecca * 28 4-10 3-9 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 5 0 0 12
10 Madrid,Arlene * 22 4-12 1-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 5 0 0 10
11 Clark,Aaliyiah * 15 2-9 0-4 3-4 2-1 3 2 2 4 0 1 7
05 Cook,Jaila * 28 2-6 0-1 1-5 2-5 7 3 1 2 0 1 5
20 Waites,Peniah * 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 2
21 Muenster,Heaven 27 3-4 0-0 7-8 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 13
01 Regino,Hailey 9 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
03 Diaz,Kristina 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 2
02 Jones,Rhianna 20 0-8 0-2 0-0 4-3 7 2 0 1 1 1 0
12 Wasik,Abigail 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 4 0 1 0
23 Davila,TiAna 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-57 4-23 16-25 13-25 38 16 6 32 1 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
2nd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 2-16   12.50 % 0-9   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 17-57   29.8 % 4-23   17.4 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Carter,Rory * 28 7-15 2-8 2-2 1-1 2 1 4 3 0 2 18
41 Quaadman,Alexus * 22 6-10 0-0 2-5 5-6 11 4 2 1 1 3 14
03 Galindo,Kayla * 18 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 0 6
20 Ntor-Ue,Lemia * 10 2-4 1-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 2 1 0 5
15 Hemmeline,Holly * 21 2-7 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 2 5 2 0 4 4
13 James,Kristian 14 5-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 11
10 Rogers,Jordan 17 3-6 1-3 2-3 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 2 9
01 Berry,Jada 19 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 5 2 0 0 2 8
14 Stallworth,Lauren 14 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 0 0 1 8
40 Thomas,Chaunta 13 3-7 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 5 0 0 8
21 Featherson,Precious 5 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 4
24 Popham,Alexis 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
45 Batch,Yazmin 12 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-81 11-33 10-14 20-31 51 27 26 21 2 17 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 5-8   62.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
3rd Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-24   33.33 % 2-14   14.29 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 38-81   46.9 % 11-33   33.3 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 36



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 50 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Arlington Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tex. Permian Basin
09:51 MISS LAYUP by GALINDO,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:37 FOUL  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY

TURNOVER  by WAITES,PENIAH 09:32
09:17 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GALINDO,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,AALIYIAH(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
08:57 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,RORY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GALINDO,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by CLARK,AALIYIAH 08:39
SUB OUT by CLARK,AALIYIAH 08:39
SUB IN by DIAZ,KRISTINA 08:39

08:27 MISS 3PTR by GALINDO,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HEMMELINE,HOLLY

08:16 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,RORY(in the paint)
08:01 FOUL  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by WAITES,PENIAH 08:01
SUB IN by JONES,RHIANNA 08:01
GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,REBECCA 07:58 3-8 H 5
ASSIST  by DIAZ,KRISTINA --

07:40 3-11 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
-- ASSIST  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY

MISS LAYUP by JONES,RHIANNA(in the paint) 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by NTOR-UE,LEMIA

07:17 3-13 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,RORY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15

07:06 FOUL  by GALINDO,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by FARMER,REBECCA 07:01

06:49 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,RORY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:46 SUB OUT by CARTER,RORY
06:46 SUB IN by JAMES,KRISTIAN
06:42 TURNOVER  by JAMES,KRISTIAN

STEAL  by DIAZ,KRISTINA 06:42
MISS JUMPER by JONES,RHIANNA 06:29
REBOUND OFF by COOK,JAILA --

06:11 SUB OUT by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
06:11 SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
06:11 SUB IN by POPHAM,ALEXIS
06:11 SUB IN by BATCH,YAZMIN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,RHIANNA 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:45 3-15 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by POPHAM,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY

MISS 3PTR by MADRID,ARLENE 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by POPHAM,ALEXIS

05:23 3-17 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KRISTIAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GALINDO,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MADRID,ARLENE(in the paint) 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KRISTIAN

FOUL  by JONES,RHIANNA 05:03
SUB OUT by JONES,RHIANNA 05:03
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KRISTINA 05:03
SUB OUT by COOK,JAILA 05:03
SUB OUT by MADRID,ARLENE 05:03
SUB IN by CLARK,AALIYIAH 05:03



SUB IN by WASIK,ABIGAIL 05:03
SUB IN by WAITES,PENIAH 05:03
SUB IN by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 05:03

04:51 3-20 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GALINDO,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,KRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MUENSTER,HEAVEN(in the paint) 04:37 5-20 H 15
ASSIST  by CLARK,AALIYIAH --

04:25 MISS JUMPER by POPHAM,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUENSTER,HEAVEN --
MISS 3PTR by WASIK,ABIGAIL 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GALINDO,KAYLA
04:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:06 SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
04:06 SUB OUT by POPHAM,ALEXIS
04:06 SUB IN by BERRY,JADA
04:06 SUB IN by STALLWORTH,LAUREN

FOUL  by CLARK,AALIYIAH 04:05
03:54 TURNOVER  by BATCH,YAZMIN

STEAL  by WASIK,ABIGAIL 03:54
GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,REBECCA(fastbreak) 03:48 8-20 H 12
ASSIST  by WASIK,ABIGAIL --

03:42 SUB OUT by BERRY,JADA
03:42 SUB OUT by GALINDO,KAYLA
03:42 SUB OUT by JAMES,KRISTIAN
03:42 SUB OUT by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
03:42 SUB OUT by BATCH,YAZMIN
03:42 SUB IN by ROGERS,JORDAN
03:42 SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
03:42 SUB IN by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
03:42 SUB IN by CARTER,RORY
03:42 SUB IN by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
03:28 MISS LAYUP by NTOR-UE,LEMIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASIK,ABIGAIL --
TURNOVER  by FARMER,REBECCA 03:20

03:20 STEAL  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
03:13 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CHAUNTA

TURNOVER  by FARMER,REBECCA 02:57
02:57 STEAL  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
02:49 8-23 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CHAUNTA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,JORDAN
02:37 FOUL  by CARTER,RORY
02:37 SUB OUT by CARTER,RORY
02:37 SUB IN by JAMES,KRISTIAN

MISS FT by CLARK,AALIYIAH 02:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARK,AALIYIAH 02:37 9-23 H 14

02:32 9-25 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KRISTIAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,JORDAN

FOUL  by CLARK,AALIYIAH 02:00
TURNOVER  by CLARK,AALIYIAH 02:00
SUB OUT by CLARK,AALIYIAH 02:00
SUB IN by COOK,JAILA 02:00

02:00 SUB OUT by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
02:00 SUB IN by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
01:49 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAITES,PENIAH --
01:40 FOUL  by JAMES,KRISTIAN

GOOD FT by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 01:40 10-25 H 15
GOOD FT by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 01:40 11-25 H 14
SUB OUT by WAITES,PENIAH 01:40
SUB IN by JONES,RHIANNA 01:40

01:35 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,JORDAN



2nd Play By Play

01:27 FOUL  by ROGERS,JORDAN
01:27 SUB OUT by JAMES,KRISTIAN
01:27 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
01:27 SUB IN by BERRY,JADA
01:27 SUB IN by POPHAM,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by COOK,JAILA(fastbreak) 01:27 12-25 H 13
MISS FT by COOK,JAILA(fastbreak) 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
01:14 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MUENSTER,HEAVEN --
GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,REBECCA 01:00 15-25 H 10
ASSIST  by COOK,JAILA --

00:44 MISS 3PTR by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAILA --
MISS LAYUP by COOK,JAILA(in the paint) 00:36
REBOUND OFF by COOK,JAILA --
GOOD JUMPER by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 00:14 17-25 H 8

00:10 FOUL  by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
SUB OUT by FARMER,REBECCA 00:10
SUB IN by REGINO,HAILEY 00:10
GOOD FT by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 00:10 18-25 H 7

00:03 18-27 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by STALLWORTH,LAUREN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,JORDAN

VISITORS: Arlington Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tex. Permian Basin
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROGERS,JORDAN
10:00 SUB OUT by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by POPHAM,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by GALINDO,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
10:00 SUB IN by CARTER,RORY
10:00 SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by REGINO,HAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by FARMER,REBECCA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,REBECCA 09:48
REBOUND OFF by JONES,RHIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,JAILA(in the paint) 09:38

09:38 BLOCK  by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COOK,JAILA 09:32

09:16 FOUL  by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
09:16 TURNOVER  by NTOR-UE,LEMIA

TURNOVER  by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 09:04
09:04 STEAL  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
08:55 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,RORY
SUB OUT by WASIK,ABIGAIL 08:49
SUB IN by DIAZ,KRISTINA 08:49
TURNOVER  by COOK,JAILA 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

08:39 18-31 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:34
SUB OUT by COOK,JAILA 08:28
SUB IN by MADRID,ARLENE 08:28
TURNOVER  by MADRID,ARLENE 08:26

08:26 STEAL  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY



08:21 18-33 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
08:12 FOUL  by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
08:07 SUB OUT by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
08:07 SUB IN by BATCH,YAZMIN

TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KRISTINA 08:03
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KRISTINA 08:03
SUB IN by COOK,JAILA 08:03

07:55 18-35 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,RORY
TURNOVER  by MADRID,ARLENE 07:44

07:44 STEAL  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
07:38 MISS LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JONES,RHIANNA 07:38
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,RORY

07:37 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,RORY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:37

07:32 SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
07:32 SUB IN by BERRY,JADA

SUB OUT by COOK,JAILA 07:32
SUB OUT by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 07:32
SUB OUT by FARMER,REBECCA 07:32
SUB IN by REGINO,HAILEY 07:32
SUB IN by WASIK,ABIGAIL 07:32
SUB IN by DAVILA,TIANA 07:32

07:31 FOUL  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
GOOD FT by REGINO,HAILEY 07:31 19-37 H 18
GOOD FT by REGINO,HAILEY 07:31 20-37 H 17

07:30 SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
07:30 SUB IN by JAMES,KRISTIAN
07:26 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,KRISTIAN
07:20 MISS 3PTR by GALINDO,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by DAVILA,TIANA --
07:16 FOUL  by BATCH,YAZMIN

TURNOVER  by MADRID,ARLENE 07:10
06:42 FOUL  by BATCH,YAZMIN
06:42 TURNOVER  by BATCH,YAZMIN
06:42 SUB OUT by JAMES,KRISTIAN
06:42 SUB OUT by CARTER,RORY
06:42 SUB OUT by BATCH,YAZMIN
06:42 SUB IN by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
06:42 SUB IN by POPHAM,ALEXIS
06:42 SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

TURNOVER  by JONES,RHIANNA 06:29
SUB OUT by JONES,RHIANNA 06:29
SUB OUT by DAVILA,TIANA 06:29
SUB IN by WAITES,PENIAH 06:29
SUB IN by FARMER,REBECCA 06:29

06:17 MISS JUMPER by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,REBECCA --

06:15 FOUL  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
GOOD FT by FARMER,REBECCA(fastbreak) 06:15 21-37 H 16
MISS FT by FARMER,REBECCA(fastbreak) 06:15
REBOUND OFF by WASIK,ABIGAIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MADRID,ARLENE(in the paint) 06:15 23-37 H 14

06:15 23-39 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

MISS 3PTR by MADRID,ARLENE 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

06:02 TURNOVER  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS



05:54 SUB OUT by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
05:54 SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
05:54 SUB IN by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS
05:54 SUB IN by CARTER,RORY

FOUL  by REGINO,HAILEY 05:49
05:43 23-42 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,JADA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GALINDO,KAYLA
SUB OUT by WAITES,PENIAH 05:28
SUB IN by JONES,RHIANNA 05:28
MISS JUMPER by JONES,RHIANNA(in the paint) 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS
05:14 23-45 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,JADA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GALINDO,KAYLA
04:40 FOUL  by BERRY,JADA

SUB OUT by FARMER,REBECCA 04:40
SUB IN by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 04:40
MISS FT by REGINO,HAILEY 04:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REGINO,HAILEY 04:40 24-45 H 21

04:40 SUB OUT by GALINDO,KAYLA
04:40 SUB IN by THOMAS,CHAUNTA

FOUL  by JONES,RHIANNA 04:23
04:23 24-46 H 22 GOOD FT by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS
04:23 24-47 H 23 GOOD FT by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS

TURNOVER  by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 04:08
04:08 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,BR'IAN
03:58 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BR'IAN
03:58 SUB OUT by POPHAM,ALEXIS
03:58 SUB IN by BERRY,JADA
03:58 SUB IN by ROGERS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by JONES,RHIANNA 03:58
SUB IN by COOK,JAILA 03:58

03:57 24-49 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,JORDAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:50
SUB OUT by REGINO,HAILEY 03:50
SUB OUT by MADRID,ARLENE 03:50
SUB IN by JONES,RHIANNA 03:50
SUB IN by FARMER,REBECCA 03:50
TURNOVER  by WASIK,ABIGAIL 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS
FOUL  by WASIK,ABIGAIL 03:43

03:43 24-50 H 26 GOOD FT by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS(fastbreak)
03:43 24-51 H 27 GOOD FT by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WASIK,ABIGAIL 03:35
03:35 STEAL  by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS
03:26 TURNOVER  by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS

SUB OUT by WASIK,ABIGAIL 03:26
SUB IN by DAVILA,TIANA 03:26
MISS LAYUP by MUENSTER,HEAVEN(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JADA
03:03 FOUL  by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
03:03 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CHAUNTA

TURNOVER  by FARMER,REBECCA 02:49
02:49 STEAL  by CARTER,RORY
02:37 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHAUNTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,RHIANNA --
02:21 FOUL  by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS
02:21 SUB OUT by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS
02:21 SUB IN by STALLWORTH,LAUREN

MISS FT by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 02:21 25-51 H 26



3rd Play By Play

02:03 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,JADA

01:49 FOUL  by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
01:49 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
01:49 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
01:49 SUB IN by JAMES,KRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by DAVILA,TIANA 01:39
01:39 STEAL  by BERRY,JADA
01:29 25-54 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,RORY

-- ASSIST  by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by DAVILA,TIANA 01:16

01:16 STEAL  by BERRY,JADA
01:06 25-56 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,RORY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MUENSTER,HEAVEN(in the paint) 00:55 27-56 H 29
00:55 FOUL  by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
00:55 SUB OUT by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
00:55 SUB IN by THOMAS,CHAUNTA

GOOD FT by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 00:55 28-56 H 28
FOUL  by DAVILA,TIANA 00:44

00:25 TURNOVER  by CARTER,RORY
STEAL  by JONES,RHIANNA 00:25
MISS LAYUP by COOK,JAILA(in the paint) 00:20
REBOUND OFF by JONES,RHIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,RHIANNA(in the paint) 00:16
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,REBECCA --
FOUL  by FARMER,REBECCA 00:14
TURNOVER  by FARMER,REBECCA 00:14

00:14 TURNOVER  by CARTER,RORY
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,REBECCA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
00:01 MISS FT by ROGERS,JORDAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 28-57 H 29 GOOD FT by ROGERS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
00:01 28-58 H 30 GOOD FT by ROGERS,JORDAN(fastbreak)

FOUL  by DAVILA,TIANA 00:00

VISITORS: Arlington Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tex. Permian Basin
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROGERS,JORDAN
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,KRISTIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
10:00 SUB IN by GALINDO,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
10:00 SUB IN by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
10:00 SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by DAVILA,TIANA 10:00
SUB IN by WAITES,PENIAH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,REBECCA 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:22 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RORY

-- REBOUND OFF by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
09:17 MISS LAYUP by NTOR-UE,LEMIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
09:10 28-60 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by NTOR-UE,LEMIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FARMER,REBECCA 09:03
SUB IN by CLARK,AALIYIAH 09:03
MISS LAYUP by JONES,RHIANNA(in the paint) 08:55

08:55 BLOCK  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,AALIYIAH --



MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AALIYIAH 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:26 MISS 3PTR by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by NTOR-UE,LEMIA

08:17 MISS JUMPER by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAILA --
TURNOVER  by WAITES,PENIAH 08:07

07:52 TURNOVER  by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
TURNOVER  by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 07:34

07:34 SUB OUT by NTOR-UE,LEMIA
07:34 SUB IN by BATCH,YAZMIN
07:21 MISS LAYUP by HEMMELINE,HOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAILA --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,AALIYIAH 07:10

07:10 STEAL  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
07:03 TURNOVER  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY

STEAL  by CLARK,AALIYIAH 07:03
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,AALIYIAH(in the paint) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
06:48 28-62 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,RORY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JAILA 06:32
REBOUND OFF by JONES,RHIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,RHIANNA(in the paint) 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WAITES,PENIAH 06:25
TURNOVER  by WAITES,PENIAH 06:25

06:25 SUB OUT by GALINDO,KAYLA
06:25 SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
06:25 SUB IN by BERRY,JADA
06:25 SUB IN by JAMES,KRISTIAN

SUB OUT by JONES,RHIANNA 06:25
SUB IN by MADRID,ARLENE 06:25
FOUL TECH by TEAM 06:25
SUB OUT by WAITES,PENIAH 06:25
SUB IN by JONES,RHIANNA 06:25

06:25 28-63 H 35 GOOD FT by CARTER,RORY(fastbreak)
06:25 28-64 H 36 GOOD FT by CARTER,RORY(fastbreak)
06:10 MISS LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
FOUL  by COOK,JAILA 06:08

06:08 MISS FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:08 MISS FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by MUENSTER,HEAVEN --
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AALIYIAH 06:08
REBOUND OFF by JONES,RHIANNA --
TURNOVER  by MADRID,ARLENE 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by CARTER,RORY
05:41 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,RORY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
05:36 MISS LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BATCH,YAZMIN
05:31 MISS LAYUP by BATCH,YAZMIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,RHIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by MADRID,ARLENE(in the paint) 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JADA

05:21 28-66 H 38
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by MADRID,ARLENE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:15 30-66 H 36
ASSIST  by CLARK,AALIYIAH --

04:58 MISS JUMPER by BATCH,YAZMIN
REBOUND DEF by MADRID,ARLENE --



MISS 3PTR by JONES,RHIANNA 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BATCH,YAZMIN

04:39 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RORY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,RHIANNA --

04:35 FOUL  by BERRY,JADA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35

04:24 SUB OUT by JAMES,KRISTIAN
04:24 SUB OUT by CARTER,RORY
04:24 SUB IN by ROGERS,JORDAN
04:24 SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY

SUB OUT by JONES,RHIANNA 04:24
SUB OUT by COOK,JAILA 04:24
SUB OUT by MADRID,ARLENE 04:24
SUB OUT by CLARK,AALIYIAH 04:24
SUB OUT by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 04:24
SUB IN by REGINO,HAILEY 04:24
SUB IN by DIAZ,KRISTINA 04:24
SUB IN by WASIK,ABIGAIL 04:24
SUB IN by DAVILA,TIANA 04:24
SUB IN by FARMER,REBECCA 04:24
TURNOVER  by WASIK,ABIGAIL 04:10

04:10 STEAL  by BATCH,YAZMIN

04:04 30-68 H 38
GOOD LAYUP by HEMMELINE,HOLLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATCH,YAZMIN
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KRISTINA 03:56
FOUL  by REGINO,HAILEY 03:48

03:42 MISS 3PTR by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,REBECCA --
GOOD JUMPER by FARMER,REBECCA(in the paint) 03:20 32-68 H 36

03:12 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,JADA
REBOUND DEF by DAVILA,TIANA --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,REBECCA 03:00
REBOUND OFF by WASIK,ABIGAIL --
TURNOVER  by WASIK,ABIGAIL 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by ROGERS,JORDAN
02:45 FOUL  by BATCH,YAZMIN
02:45 TURNOVER  by BATCH,YAZMIN
02:45 SUB OUT by BATCH,YAZMIN
02:45 SUB IN by STALLWORTH,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,KRISTINA(in the paint) 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HEMMELINE,HOLLY

02:10 TURNOVER  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
MISS 3PTR by WASIK,ABIGAIL 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
01:47 32-70 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
01:40 SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
01:40 SUB IN by THOMAS,CHAUNTA

SUB OUT by REGINO,HAILEY 01:40
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KRISTINA 01:40
SUB OUT by WASIK,ABIGAIL 01:40
SUB OUT by DAVILA,TIANA 01:40
SUB OUT by FARMER,REBECCA 01:40
SUB IN by JONES,RHIANNA 01:40
SUB IN by COOK,JAILA 01:40
SUB IN by MADRID,ARLENE 01:40
SUB IN by CLARK,AALIYIAH 01:40
SUB IN by WAITES,PENIAH 01:40
TURNOVER  by CLARK,AALIYIAH 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by ROGERS,JORDAN
01:30 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by JONES,RHIANNA 01:30



4th Play By Play

SUB IN by FARMER,REBECCA 01:30
01:22 FOUL  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

MISS FT by COOK,JAILA(fastbreak) 01:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOK,JAILA(fastbreak) 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
01:11 32-73 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AALIYIAH 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
FOUL  by WAITES,PENIAH 00:52

00:52 SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
00:52 SUB IN by JAMES,KRISTIAN
00:41 32-75 H 43 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MADRID,ARLENE 00:29
00:29 STEAL  by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
00:20 32-77 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CHAUNTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,JADA
00:10 FOUL  by BERRY,JADA

MISS 3PTR by FARMER,REBECCA 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,JORDAN

VISITORS: Arlington Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tex. Permian Basin
10:00 SUB OUT by ROGERS,JORDAN
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,KRISTIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
10:00 SUB IN by GALINDO,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
10:00 SUB IN by CARTER,RORY
10:00 SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by WAITES,PENIAH 10:00
SUB IN by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 10:00
FOUL  by COOK,JAILA 09:50

09:50 32-78 H 46 GOOD FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
09:50 MISS FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

-- REBOUND OFF by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
09:50 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RORY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MADRID,ARLENE 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
09:11 32-80 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by HEMMELINE,HOLLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALINDO,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by MADRID,ARLENE 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,RORY
08:53 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JADA

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAILA --
08:50 FOUL  by BERRY,JADA

MISS 3PTR by FARMER,REBECCA 08:39
REBOUND OFF by MADRID,ARLENE --
GOOD LAYUP by MADRID,ARLENE(in the paint) 08:31 34-80 H 46

08:17 TURNOVER  by CARTER,RORY
STEAL  by COOK,JAILA 08:17
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,AALIYIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:12 36-80 H 44

07:57 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RORY
-- REBOUND OFF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

07:53 36-82 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint)
FOUL  by COOK,JAILA 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by BERRY,JADA



07:53 SUB OUT by GALINDO,KAYLA
07:53 SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
07:53 SUB OUT by CARTER,RORY
07:53 SUB IN by ROGERS,JORDAN
07:53 SUB IN by JAMES,KRISTIAN
07:53 SUB IN by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
07:53 SUB IN by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
07:53 36-83 H 47 GOOD FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
07:53 SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
07:53 SUB IN by BATCH,YAZMIN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JAILA(in the paint) 07:37 38-83 H 45
07:37 FOUL  by STALLWORTH,LAUREN

MISS FT by COOK,JAILA 07:37
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,AALIYIAH --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,AALIYIAH(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BATCH,YAZMIN
07:37 MISS LAYUP by BATCH,YAZMIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AALIYIAH --
MISS LAYUP by MADRID,ARLENE(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
07:37 MISS JUMPER by BATCH,YAZMIN

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,REBECCA --
07:37 FOUL  by BATCH,YAZMIN
07:22 SUB OUT by BATCH,YAZMIN
07:22 SUB IN by CARTER,RORY

GOOD FT by CLARK,AALIYIAH(fastbreak) 07:13 39-83 H 44
GOOD FT by CLARK,AALIYIAH(fastbreak) 07:13 40-83 H 43

06:57 40-86 H 46 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,KRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JAILA(in the paint) 06:44 42-86 H 44
06:24 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
06:18 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
06:18 SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AALIYIAH 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

05:58 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,KRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

05:48 42-88 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,RORY

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,AALIYIAH(in the paint) 05:37 44-88 H 44
05:26 44-90 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KRISTIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:23
05:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:23 SUB OUT by ROGERS,JORDAN
05:23 SUB IN by BERRY,JADA

SUB OUT by CLARK,AALIYIAH 05:23
SUB IN by DIAZ,KRISTINA 05:23
GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,KRISTINA(in the paint) 05:13 46-90 H 44

04:55 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,KRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
SUB OUT by FARMER,REBECCA 04:51
SUB IN by WASIK,ABIGAIL 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by CARTER,RORY
04:51 SUB IN by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
04:51 SUB OUT by JAMES,KRISTIAN
04:51 SUB IN by CARTER,RORY
04:49 MISS JUMPER by STALLWORTH,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAILA --
04:42 FOUL  by BERRY,JADA
04:42 SUB OUT by BERRY,JADA
04:42 SUB IN by BATCH,YAZMIN



MISS FT by MADRID,ARLENE(fastbreak) 04:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MADRID,ARLENE(fastbreak) 04:42 47-90 H 43

04:24 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
GOOD 3PTR by MADRID,ARLENE 04:11 50-90 H 40
ASSIST  by WASIK,ABIGAIL --

03:50 MISS 3PTR by BATCH,YAZMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

03:44 50-92 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by STALLWORTH,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

03:32 FOUL  by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
03:32 SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
03:32 SUB IN by ROGERS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 03:32 51-92 H 41
GOOD FT by MUENSTER,HEAVEN 03:32 52-92 H 40

03:24 MISS JUMPER by STALLWORTH,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CHAUNTA

03:20 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RORY
-- REBOUND OFF by BATCH,YAZMIN

03:03 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
REBOUND DEF by MADRID,ARLENE --
MISS JUMPER by MADRID,ARLENE(in the paint) 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
02:42 52-95 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CHAUNTA

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,RORY
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KRISTINA 02:29
SUB OUT by COOK,JAILA 02:29
SUB OUT by MADRID,ARLENE 02:29
SUB IN by REGINO,HAILEY 02:29
SUB IN by WAITES,PENIAH 02:29
FOUL  by DIAZ,KRISTINA 02:24

02:24 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:12 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
REBOUND DEF by WAITES,PENIAH --
MISS LAYUP by WAITES,PENIAH(in the paint) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
01:32 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RORY

REBOUND DEF by WAITES,PENIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WAITES,PENIAH(in the paint) 01:22 54-95 H 41

01:10 54-97 H 43 GOOD JUMPER by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
01:01 SUB OUT by ROGERS,JORDAN
01:01 SUB OUT by STALLWORTH,LAUREN
01:01 SUB OUT by CARTER,RORY
01:01 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHAUNTA
01:01 SUB OUT by BATCH,YAZMIN
01:01 SUB IN by GALINDO,KAYLA
01:01 SUB IN by JAMES,KRISTIAN
01:01 SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
01:01 SUB IN by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS
01:01 SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

MISS LAYUP by WAITES,PENIAH(in the paint) 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

00:31 MISS 3PTR by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by FEATHERSON,PRECIOUS

00:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,KRISTINA(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS


